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German Courses for Adults 
in Berlin & Online (gross rates in €)         

PRICES INCLUDE
• Placement test, certificate
• Free WiFi on campus, free access to GLS internet room 
• Guided after-class activities 
• Password to GLS community: www.gls-community.de
• Special offers: published on a monthly basis on our agents' site: www.gls-berlin.de/2083.html

NOT INCLUDED BOOKABLE AT A SURCHARGE  
• Registration fee: 30 € •   Transfer from airport / station:  120€ one way (taxi approx.  95€)
• Teaching Materials 20 € (every 4 weeks), incl. in exam prep •   Insurance (liability, medical, accident, personal items): 12 € / week
• Summer surcharge between JUL 1– AUG 2, 2024: 50 € / week

1 – ONLINE COURSES        
 

2 – COURSES IN BERLIN      

A)  GENERAL GERMAN           

COURSE START: every Monday all year round. Complete beginners every 1st MON of the month and anytime if you book one-to-one or a private mini-group.
        Available both on campus in Berlin AND online

    Levels Group sizes weeks (price / week) 1 – 4 5 –11 12– 23 > 24

        Intensive  20 lessons / week all 8-14 / group   225 €  215 €  190 €  175 €

                   

       Super Intensive 30 lessons / week all intensive + mini  group  375 €  350 €  325 €  295 €

        Crash 30 lessons / week all  intensive + one-to-one  760 €  735 €  710 €  680 €

       Evening Course 20 lessons / month all  8-14/ group          from 250 € /month

        One-to-one 63 € / lesson on campus + 60 € / lesson online. Minimum booking 10 lessons**

        Private mini-group* 75 € / lesson on campus + 72 € / lesson online. Minimum booking 10 lessons**

*  Private mini group = a group you put together to split costs. Max group size 6, i.e. divide prices by number of participants to get price per person. 
 Weekend surcharge: 25%.
**  Discounts = 3 € per lesson if you book 20+ lessons, 7€ per lesson if you book 40+ lessons

Many of the German courses listed below - including the preparation courses for language exams (TestDaF, telc and  
Goethe) are available online as well.  Please see prices below.

Courses for adults start every Monday all year round except exam prep and evening courses.
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German Courses for Adults 
in Berlin & Online (gross rates in €)         

       

B)  GERMAN FOR PROFESSIONAL PURPOSES          

Course start: every Monday all year round, for individuals and companies of all professions. 
All courses available face-to-face in Berlin AND online. We teach via Zoom, Skype, MS teams.

    Levels     1 week  2 weeks  add. week   

 Crash 30 lessons / week all group of 8 - 14 +  10 lessons one-to-one    860 €      815 €  780 €     

 Crash plus 40 lessons / week all group of 8 - 14 +  20 lessons one-to-one   1.425 €      1.375 €  1.335 €     

        One-to-one 68 € / lesson / Minimum booking 10 lessons**

        Private mini-group* 95 € / lesson / Minimum booking 10 lessons**

*  Private mini group = a group you put together to split costs. Max group size 6, i.e. divide prices by number of participants to get price per person.  
 Weekend surcharge: 25%.
**  Discounts = 3 € per lesson if you book 20+ lessons, 7 € per lesson if you book 40+ lessons

 

C)  EXAM PREP: TESTDAF, TELC, GOETHE

Course start: see www.gls-berlin.de. GLS is a test center for TestDaF and all telc German exams. Please note: While prep courses can be taken online, 
sitting an exam still requires personal attendance. All courses available face-to-face in Berlin AND online. 

  Time Duration Prep Course   Course Exam Fees

 GLS Certificate Exam with level certification every Thursday at GLS    select any course 100 €

 TestDaF 32 lessons  afternoon 4 weeks    595 €  215 €

  112 lessons morning 4 weeks    1.445 €  

 Telc B1, B2, C1 32 lessons  afternoon 4 weeks    595 €  169 - 195 €

  112 lessons morning 4 weeks    1.445 €   

 Goethe B1, B2 40 lessons  afternoon 4 weeks    725 €    255 - 289 €

  120 lessons morning 4 weeks    1.585 €  

Prep courses for exams are ALSO available as one-to-one (price per lesson 63 €, min. booking 10 lessons) or in private mini-groups, 
i.e. groups you put together with a max group size of 6 (price per lesson 75 €, min. booking 10 lessons).
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German Courses for Adults 
in Berlin & Online (gross rates in €)         

D)  GERMAN COURSE + INTERNSHIP      PLACEMENT FEE  INCLUDED

Unpaid internship of 6–12 weeks. Available only in combination with a German course of min. 4 weeks.     825 €   90 minute coaching session,   
           free evening German classes 
           for one month, 2 x 2 per week

E)  UNIVERSITY PATHWAY GERMANY      PLACEMENT FEE  INCLUDED

Available in combination with a German course of 2 – 10 months.       825 €   Check of eligibility +  
           application service for 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          German  universities
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ON CAMPUS  Kitchen Occupancy 1 week (1 night ) 2 weeks  3 weeks 4 weeks > 5 weeks

Apartments Studios yes single 756 € (126€)  1.495 € (115 €) 2.300€ (115 €)  3.105 € (115 €)   763 € (109 €)  

   shared double 486 € (81 €)   897 € (69 €) 1.380 € (69 €)   1.863 € (69 €)   441 € (63 €) 

  

Hotel Oderberger Classic room  no single please inquire rate of the day           

 Tower studio yes single 990 € (165 €)   1.989 € (153 €)  3.060 € (153€)  4.131€ (153 €)  952 € (136 €) 

 Rooftop        

 Maisonette no single 690 € (115 €)  1.339 € (103 €) 2.060 € (103€)  2.781 € (103 €)   644 € (92 €)  
   

OFF CAMPUS  Kitchen  Occupancy 1 week (1 night ) 2 weeks  3 weeks 4 weeks > 5 weeks

Homestay & Flatshare with Germans Self catering single 276 € (46 €)   546 € (42 €)  840 € (42 €)  1.134 € (42 €)  259 € (37 €)  

Distance to GLS: max. 35 min. Breakfast single 324 € (54 €)   624 € (48 €)  960 € (48 €)  1.296 € (48 €)  308 € (44 €)  

(except Half board: max. 55 min.)  Half board single 390 € (65 €)   754 € (58 €)  1.160 € (58 €)  1.566 € (58 €)  371 € (53 €)  

Low budget studios  yes single from 950 € / month      

in student residences. Upon request. Minimum stay 1 month. 

PRICES INCLUDE

Apartments (on campus):

fully equipped kitchen, en suite 
bathroom, WiFi, TV, phone,  
bed sheets & towels

Hotel Oderberger (on campus): 

coffee / tea maker, WiFi, TV, phone. The 
tower studios also have a kitchenette.

Homestay: 

single room, shared kitchen and bath, 
bedsheets and towels, own key, insuran-
ce (liability, medical). WiFi not always 
available (WiFi available on campus)

Low Budget Studios: 

studio, kitchenette, bed sheets and  
towels, own bathroom, WiFi

NOT INCLUDED

Summer surcharge from 16 JUN to  
03 AUG 2024: 70 € / week per person

Apartments: refundable deposit of  
100€ - 200 € cleaning fee of 70 € / month  
(not refundable)

AT SURCHARGE

Transfer from airport / station:  
120 € one way (taxi ca. 95 €)

Insurance (liability, medical,  
accident, personal items): 12 € / week 

  ACCOMMODATION

Accommodation (Adults in Berlin)  (gross rates in €)                                                                                                 



GLS German Language School Berlin: c /o GLS Campus, Kastanienallee 82, 10435 Berlin. Tel: +49 30 78 00 89 12; german@gls-berlin.de; www.gls-berlin.de           Page 6

BERLIN SPLASH 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE     

Age 12 –16  2.290 €  3.450 €  1.140€ course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 € 
30 JUN - 11 AUG 2024     activities: 2 activities / day; 2 excursions / week; entry fees Transfer from Berlin airports and stations: shared 90 € 
     accommodation:  one way (150 € for private transfer out of schedule, i.e. 
     2 – 3 bedrooms with own  shower / WC; full board;  Sundays 8am - 10pm)                  

BERLIN WESTEND 2 weeks 3 weeks  INCLUDED SURCHARGE      

Age 14 –17   20 Lessons / week 2.395 €  3.495 €   course: 20 or 25 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €, public transport 2-4 weeks: 80 - 100 €
              25 Lessons / week 2.485 €  3.685 €  activities: 2 activities / day; 1 excursion / week; entry fees Transfer from Berlin airports and stations: shared 80 € 
21 JUL - 11 AUG 2024      accommodation:  one way (130 € for private transfer out of schedule, i.e. 
      2 - 3 bedrooms with own shower / WC; full board;  Sundays 8am - 10pm)                

BERLIN SUMMER VILLA 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE      

Age 16 –17  2.025 €  3.030 €  1.040 € course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €, public transport 2-4 weeks: 80 - 100 €
30 JUN - 11 AUG 2024    activities: 2 activities / day; 1 excursion / week; entry fees         Transfer from Berlin airports and stations: shared 80 € 
no beginners     accommodation:   one way (130 € for private transfer out of schedule, i.e.
     3 – 6 bedrooms; shower / WC on hall; full board;   Sundays 8am - 10pm)
                                                     

BERLIN COLLEGE 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE      

Age 16 –18  Accommodation A  2.290 €  3.420 €  1.150 € course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €, public transport 2-4 weeks: 80 - 100 € 
 Accommodation B 2.190 €  3.240 €  1.040 € activities: 2 activities / day; 1 excursion / week, entry fees Transfer from Berlin airports and stations: shared 90 € 
                              meals: half board one way (140 € for private transfer out of schedule, i.e.
23 JUN - 18 AUG 2024    accommodation:   Sundays 8am - 10pm)  
beginners: 30 JUN, 21 JUL, 4 AUG     A on campus, 3 – 5 bed room, shower / WC, TV 
     B hostel (walking distance), 2 bed room, shared bathroom
                               

MUNICH  YOUNG & FUN (bilingual) 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE    

Age 7– 14  2.050 €  3.030 €  1.090 € course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €
German: 30 JUN - 4 AUG 2024     (German or English Course) Transfer from Munich airport and stations: shared 120 €
English: 21 JUL - 4 AUG 2024                       activities: 2 activities / day; 2 excursions / week, entry fees one way (310 € for private transfer or out of schedule, i.e.
     accommodation:   Sundays 8am - 10pm)
     2– 4 bedrooms shower / WC on hall; full board;                                                                                  

Junior Summer Camps 2024
Ages 7–18  (gross rates in €)                                                                                       

ALL SUMMER CAMPS
ARRIVAL / DEPARTURE DAYS: 
Sunday / Sunday

INCLUDED: 
Tuition, accommodation, activities,
insurance (medical, luggage and liability)
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MUNICH ADVENTURE 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE    

Age 12 – 17  2.580 €  3.890 €  1.280 € course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €
23 JUN - 11 AUG 2024    activities: 2 activities / day; 2 excursions / week, entry fees Transfer from Munich airports and stations: 
no beginners     accommodation:  shared 120 € one way (310€ for private transfer
     3 – 4 bedrooms with own shower / WC; full board;  out of schedule, i.e. Sundays 8am - 10pm)                   
                                                                                             

MUNICH CASTLE 2 weeks 3 weeks add. week INCLUDED SURCHARGE    

Age 14 –17    2.390 €  3.680 €  1.265 € course: 20 lessons / week, max 12 per class extra night: 110 €
30 JUN - 11 AUG 2024          activities: 2 activities / day; 2 excursions / week, entry fees Transfer from Munich airports and stations: 
no beginners     accommodation:   shared 80 €; one way (250 € for private transfer
     in a castle in 4 – 5 bedrooms or out of schedule, i.e. Sundays 8am - 10pm)
     with own shower / WC; full board; Public Transportation: 40 €/week   
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Online Courses       
 

      

High School  (Ages 12–18)  (gross rates in €)               

  2 months  3 months  4 months  1 semester  1 school year
   
DAY SCHOOL CLASSIC 4.280 €   5.120 €  6.090 €  6.890 €  13.350 €
CLASSIC: no choice of city            

DAY SCHOOL SELECT 4.780 €  6.020 €  7.390 €  8.490 €  15.650 € 
SELECT:  you select a city (e.g. Berlin
Bremen, Dresden, Hamburg)           

PRIVATE BOARDING SCHOOL –  –  –    from 19.500 €  from 28.450 € 

INCLUDED
Placement at a German school,  
accommodation in Germany

BOOKABLE AT A SURCHARGE: 
• Berlin Weekend (350€)
• Insurance (liability, medical,  
 accident, personal items): 12 €/week
• Preparatory German course

Online classes  for kids & teens are available all year round as one-to-one 
(price per lesson 60 €, min. booking 10 lessons) or in private mini-groups,  
i.e. groups you put together with a max group size of 6 (price per lesson 72 €, 
min. booking 10 lessons). For details see www.gls-berlin.de

 
Junior Programs 2024  (gross rates in €)                                   
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• All bookings will be confirmed within 24 hours via email (except Saturdays  
 and Sundays).

• Students who need to receive original confirmations or visa support letters can  
 request that documents be sent by express courier (at a surcharge, not refundable).

• Changes made prior to the student`s arrival will be accepted, subject to availability,  
 at an additional charge of 50 €. 

PAYMENTS  
Upon final program confirmation, GLS will send an invoice by email. If you book your course  
more than 4 weeks in advance a down payment of 200 € is due. Full payment is due by the  
latest 4 weeks prior to course start and also, if a visa is needed. Payment must be sent without 
charges to beneficiary. Any bank fees deducted will be charged to the student directly upon  
arrival. Payment may be sent by wire transfers or by credit card: MasterCard, Visa.

GENERAL CONDITIONS                                                       
• No tuition takes place on German public holidays (JAN 1, MAR 8, 29, APR 1, MAY 1, 9, 20,  
     OCT 3, DEC 25, 26). Lessons missed due to public holidays are not replaced/not refunded  
     except one-to-one courses: Days missed will not be invoiced. 

• GLS is not responsible for lessons cancelled due to force majeure.

• If an intensive group course has less than 4 participants, and a super intensive course less  
     than 3 participants, GLS reserves the right to reduce tuition from 90 to 60 minutes per double  
 lesson.

• During summer we reserve the right to schedule individual tuition in the afternoons.

• All complaints must be made to GLS Sprachenzentrum directly during the course in Berlin. 

• This agreement shall be governed by the laws of Germany, and venue for any possible legal 
 proceeding arising due to the administration of this agreement shall be in Berlin, Germany.

• All participants agree that photo and video recordings may be made during their stay at the 
 campus, the camps and during activities and may be published by GLS.

• Should all language schools need to be closed again due to a pademic, teaching will continue  
 online via ZOOM or another video conferencing provider. Should the course continue online, 
 the student is not entitled to withdraw from the course offer.

CANCELLATION AND REFUND POLICY 
Cancellations are accepted in written form only. GLS will make all refunds within 30 days 
ONLY to the person or agency that made the payment. GLS will charge the following cancel-
lation fees (1):

• 2 weeks or more prior to arrival: 200 € cancellation fee, rest refunded

• Less than 2 weeks prior to arrival: 30 % of the total amount as cancellation fee, but at least  
 200 €, rest refunded

• If a visa is rejected and you provide proof of the rejection (e.g. the visa refusal letter),  
 GLS will refund the full amount except a) a handling fee of 200 € and b) the express courier  
 fee if visa support documents were requested by express courier instead of standard mail.

• No refunds will be made after classes/programs begin with respect to tuition fees,  
 placement fees (internship, high school) and junior summer camps.

• If adult students want to change accommodation arrangements after arrival, they must  
 give GLS 2 weeks notice. All funds paid for accommodation after these 2 weeks will be  
 refunded, less a handling fee of 50 €. There are no refunds or accommodation changes  
 on stays for 4 weeks or less. 

(1) Not valid for High School and University placements in Germany. Please see website:  
www.gls-berlin.de 

INSURANCE 
GLS is not responsible for accidents and illness of a student during the courses. In any case 
the liability of GLS is limited to the triple amount of the course fee for all damages. Students 
are responsible for any and all damages they cause and must directly compensate the owner 
of the property involved. GLS offers a combined travel insurance package including comprehensi-
ve health, personal liability, accident, baggage insurance for damages incurred abroad 
(available at a surcharge, already included in junior summer camps). 

DATA PROTECTION 
In order to offer you the services of the GLS Sprachenzentrum, we obviously need some per-
sonal data of yours. In doing so, we take the protection of (your) personal data very seriously 
and always process it in accordance with the applicable data protection regulations, in particular 
the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). See the full GLS Berlin data protection 
statetement online: https://www.gls-berlin.de/3655.html

 
Terms and Conditions                                   


